
Table 1A: County Municipal Solid Waste Collection Per Capita By Descending Population Rank (CY 2003)1

County Population Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2003
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2002
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2001
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2000
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

1999 2 3 4 5 6

Dade 2,345,932 1.69 1.76 1.73 1.71 1.709.28 9.67 9.47 9.35 9.33

Broward 1,698,425 1.57 1.62 1.56 1.72 1.748.61 8.87 8.56 9.40 9.55

Palm Beach 1,211,448 1.53 1.48 1.61 1.55 1.568.37 8.09 8.80 8.52 8.56

Hillsborough 1,079,587 1.93 1.73 1.63 1.52 1.7210.60 9.50 8.95 8.34 9.44

Orange 983,165 2.12 1.94 1.87 2.23 2.7211.59 10.63 10.23 12.22 14.91

Pinellas 939,864 1.68 1.55 1.79 2.41 1.859.21 8.51 9.81 13.20 10.12

Duval 826,279 1.84 1.77 3.20 1.96 2.6610.06 9.72 17.52 10.75 14.58

Polk 511,929 2.19 2.17 1.97 1.81 1.7812.02 11.90 10.78 9.91 9.78

Brevard 507,810 1.36 1.45 2.21 2.10 2.217.46 7.97 12.09 11.48 12.13

Lee 495,088 1.79 1.75 2.00 2.11 2.479.82 9.56 10.94 11.56 13.54

Volusia 470,770 2.12 1.94 1.50 2.24 1.8711.63 10.61 8.21 12.25 10.22

Seminole 394,900 1.27 1.50 1.15 1.22 1.076.95 8.20 6.29 6.68 5.89

Pasco 375,318 1.76 1.62 1.21 1.32 1.559.65 8.87 6.61 7.26 8.52

Sarasota 348,761 1.57 1.70 1.68 1.87 1.348.58 9.34 9.21 10.26 7.35

Escambia 303,310 1.63 1.42 1.81 1.41 1.818.94 7.78 9.90 7.73 9.92

Collier 292,466 2.17 1.37 1.96 2.26 2.2911.92 7.52 10.72 12.40 12.57

Manatee 286,884 1.87 1.84 2.09 2.04 2.1910.27 10.07 11.44 11.20 12.02

Marion 281,966 1.00 1.01 1.16 1.15 1.175.46 5.53 6.33 6.31 6.43

Leon 255,500 1.58 1.59 1.50 2.22 1.668.67 8.69 8.22 12.17 9.08

Lake 240,716 1.14 1.28 0.95 1.20 1.206.22 7.00 5.19 6.56 6.59

Alachua 231,296 0.96 0.98 1.00 1.09 1.095.24 5.36 5.47 5.95 5.98

St. Lucie 211,898 1.14 1.16 1.18 1.62 1.206.24 6.34 6.48 8.86 6.58

Osceola 210,438 1.77 2.04 1.54 1.41 1.239.68 11.18 8.46 7.72 6.73

Okaloosa 181,102 1.20 1.47 1.35 2.19 1.286.57 8.03 7.38 11.97 7.00

Clay 156,011 0.91 0.96 0.86 0.96 1.245.01 5.27 4.72 5.24 6.80

Bay 154,827 1.44 1.29 1.41 1.39 1.847.91 7.09 7.70 7.59 10.07

Charlotte 151,994 1.09 0.99 1.41 1.04 1.146.00 5.45 7.71 5.71 6.26

Hernando 140,670 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.62 1.417.81 8.03 8.32 8.87 7.73

St. Johns 139,849 1.44 1.37 1.72 1.88 1.897.88 7.51 9.44 10.30 10.33

Martin 134,491 1.72 1.49 1.49 1.49 2.759.41 8.15 8.19 8.18 15.05

Santa Rosa 128,889 1.81 1.83 2.84 2.86 1.749.94 10.02 15.58 15.68 9.54

Citrus 125,804 1.98 2.00 1.39 1.87 1.8610.84 10.96 7.62 10.25 10.22

Indian River 121,174 2.18 2.37 2.48 3.17 2.9111.95 12.97 13.58 17.38 15.92

Highlands 90,393 1.29 1.16 1.42 1.22 1.097.08 6.36 7.77 6.70 5.98

Monroe 80,537 2.06 1.93 2.03 2.24 2.2411.29 10.60 11.11 12.30 12.29

Putnam 71,971 1.25 1.09 1.32 1.17 1.196.83 5.97 7.23 6.44 6.54

Nassau 63,062 0.65 0.92 1.52 1.68 1.583.58 5.05 8.35 9.20 8.68

Sumter 63,001 0.74 0.83 0.87 0.86 0.854.03 4.54 4.76 4.73 4.66

Flagler 61,541 1.35 2.29 1.68 2.19 2.197.38 12.56 9.19 12.02 11.99

Columbia 58,890 1.39 1.38 1.39 1.26 1.177.61 7.55 7.61 6.89 6.39

Jackson 48,991 0.74 0.76 0.94 0.75 0.894.05 4.14 5.15 4.11 4.86

Walton 47,066 3.42 3.51 2.70 2.28 3.0218.76 19.21 14.79 12.50 16.55

Gadsden 46,491 1.42 0.98 0.86 0.76 0.767.77 5.36 4.73 4.15 4.17

Okeechobee 37,236 1.33 1.24 1.36 1.33 1.147.29 6.81 7.44 7.26 6.24

Suwannee 37,198 1.72 1.36 0.90 3.61 3.449.41 7.46 4.94 19.78 18.86

Levy 36,664 0.74 0.65 0.75 1.18 0.724.06 3.58 4.12 6.49 3.94

Hendry 36,511 1.49 1.18 1.08 1.28 1.358.18 6.45 5.90 7.03 7.40

Desoto 33,713 0.82 0.87 0.98 0.99 0.824.51 4.75 5.38 5.40 4.48

Hardee 27,400 0.79 0.65 0.79 0.85 0.894.33 3.56 4.30 4.66 4.86

Bradford 26,972 0.81 0.89 1.02 0.86 0.854.45 4.90 5.58 4.69 4.64

Wakulla 24,938 0.47 0.43 0.37 0.41 0.792.55 2.36 2.05 2.26 4.35

Baker 23,383 0.82 0.80 0.88 0.84 0.844.51 4.38 4.83 4.59 4.58

Washington 21,913 0.80 0.68 0.85 0.58 0.584.40 3.75 4.67 3.15 3.15

Taylor 20,646 0.48 0.64 1.19 1.08 1.042.62 3.49 6.53 5.89 5.69

Madison 19,139 0.97 0.93 1.26 1.01 1.055.34 5.07 6.91 5.56 5.75

Holmes 18,940 0.48 0.41 0.74 0.35 0.302.65 2.22 4.05 1.92 1.63

Gulf 15,615 1.54 1.66 1.62 1.57 1.408.45 9.07 8.85 8.60 7.65

Gilchrist 15,517 0.47 0.47 0.55 0.59 0.462.56 2.59 3.02 3.25 2.54

Dixie 14,688 0.56 1.00 0.89 1.01 1.083.05 5.49 4.88 5.52 5.94

Hamilton 14,025 0.52 0.61 0.51 0.36 0.202.84 3.33 2.81 1.95 1.12

Union 13,726 0.70 0.74 1.13 0.92 0.993.82 4.08 6.19 5.05 5.41

Jefferson 13,552 0.74 0.91 1.08 0.78 1.004.05 4.99 5.89 4.27 5.49

Calhoun 13,439 0.46 0.50 0.44 0.48 0.502.53 2.73 2.41 2.62 2.73

Glades 10,729 0.89 0.90 0.76 0.69 0.864.89 4.94 4.18 3.78 4.73

Franklin 10,480 1.12 1.11 1.48 1.62 1.806.12 6.09 8.09 8.88 9.87

Lafayette 7,353 0.26 0.36 0.41 0.53 0.471.45 1.99 2.22 2.88 2.60

Liberty 7,227 0.46 0.43 0.78 0.68 1.402.54 2.36 4.28 3.71 7.66

1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
2 From the 2000-01 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2000 official pop. estimates and 2000 Calendar Year data.
3 From the 2001 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2001 official pop. estimates and 2001 Calendar Year data.
4 From the 2002 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2002 official pop. estimates and 2002 Calendar Year data.
5 From the 2003 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2003 official pop. estimates and 2003 Calendar Year data
6 From the 2004 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data
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19992 3 4 5 6

State 17,071,508 1.64 9.00 1.61 8.84 1.71 9.34 1.76 9.65 1.79 9.82
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1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
2 From the 2000-01 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2000 official pop. estimates and 2000 Calendar Year data.
3 From the 2001 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2001 official pop. estimates and 2001 Calendar Year data.
4 From the 2002 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2002 official pop. estimates and 2002 Calendar Year data.
5 From the 2003 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2003 official pop. estimates and 2003 Calendar Year data
6 From the 2004 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data


